6RL Series
Regenerative
DC Loads
Worldwide Supplier of Power
Conversion Equipment
Toll Free 1-888-239-1619   www.adaptivepower.com
TM
6RL Series

to the standard models, there are specific slave models
available.
Share Bus
The Share Bus is an analog connection used to balance
current across multiple similar loads in a parallel con-
nection. It can also be used to create a two-quadrant
system with DCS Series power supplies. Such a system
supports source-sink capability for battery cycling.
Power Grid Monitoring
6RL loads feature a switch-off function in case of an
interruption of  the grid connection. The load constantly
monitors its AC input voltage and frequency and will
automatically switch off the power stages in case upper
or lower limits are exceeded.
MODEL Power Voltage Current Resistance Efficiency Weight
6RL3-170-80-2 0 ~ 3.1 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 0 ~ 170 Adc 0.01 ~ 12 Ω 92.5% 17 kg / 37.5 lbs
6RL3-70-250-2 0 ~ 3.1 kW 0 ~ 250 Vdc 0 ~ 70 Adc 0.09 ~ 120 Ω 93.5% 17 kg / 37.5 lbs
6RL3-30-500-2 0 ~ 3.1 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 0 ~ 30 Adc 0.42 ~ 480 Ω 94.5% 17 kg / 37.5 lbs
6RL3-22-750-2 0 ~ 3.1 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 0 ~ 22 Adc 0.8 ~ 1100 Ω 94.5% 17 kg / 37.5 lbs
6RL6-340-80-2 0 ~ 6.2 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 0 ~ 340 Adc 0.005 ~ 6 Ω 92.5% 24 kg / 52.9 lbs
6RL6-140-250-2 0 ~ 6.2 kW 0 ~ 250 Vdc 0 ~ 140 Adc 0.04 ~ 60 Ω 93.5% 24 kg / 52.9 lbs
6RL6-60-500-2 0 ~ 6.2 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 0 ~ 60 Adc 0.21 ~ 240 Ω 94.5% 24 kg / 52.9 lbs
6RL6-44-750-2 0 ~ 6.2 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 0 ~ 44 Adc 0.43 ~ 550 Ω 94.5% 24 kg / 52.9 lbs
6RL6-30-1000-2 0 ~ 6.2 kW 0 ~ 1000 Vdc 0 ~ 30 Adc 0.83 ~ 950 Ω 94.5% 24 kg / 52.9 lbs
6RL9-510-80-2 0 ~ 9.3 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 0 ~ 510 Adc 0.003 ~ 4 Ω 92.5% 31 kg / 68.3 lbs
6RL9-210-250-2 0 ~ 9.3 kW 0 ~ 250 Vdc 0 ~ 210 Adc 0.03 ~ 40 Ω 93.5% 31 kg / 68.3 lbs
6RL9-90-500-2 0 ~ 9.3 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 0 ~ 90 Adc 0.14 ~ 160 Ω 94.5% 31 kg / 68.3 lbs
6RL9-66-750-2 0 ~ 9.3 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 0 ~ 66 Adc 0.29 ~ 360 Ω 94.5% 31 kg / 68.3 lbs
6RL9-30-1500-2 0 ~ 9.3 kW 0 ~ 1500 Vdc 0 ~ 30 Adc 1.2 ~ 1450 Ω 94.5% 31 kg / 68.3 lbs
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 208V Grid Connection Models
3100 W Models, 750V Max. 6200 W Models, 1000V Max. 9300 W Models, 1500V Max.
MODEL Power Voltage Current Resistance Efficiency Weight
6RL5-170-80-4 0 ~ 5 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 170 Adc 0.02 ~ 25 Ω 92.5% 18 kg / 39.7 lbs
6RL5-70-200-4 0 ~ 5 kW 0 ~ 200 Vdc 70 Adc 0.1 ~ 150 Ω 93.5% 18 kg / 39.7 lbs
6RL5-40-360-4 0 ~ 5 kW 0 ~ 360 Vdc 40 Adc 0.3 ~ 520 Ω 93.5% 18 kg / 39.7 lbs
6RL5-30-500-4 0 ~ 5 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 30 Adc 0.5 ~ 1000 Ω 94.5% 18 kg / 39.7 lbs
6RL5-20-750-4 0 ~ 5 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 20 Adc 1.2 ~ 2200 Ω 94.5% 18 kg / 39.7 lbs
6RL10-340-80-4 0 ~ 10 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 340 Adc 0.01 ~ 13 Ω 92.5% 25 kg / 55.1 lbs
6RL10-140-200-4 0 ~ 10 kW 0 ~ 200 Vdc 140 Adc 0.05 ~ 75 Ω 93.5% 25 kg / 55.1 lbs
6RL10-80-360-4 0 ~ 10 kW 0 ~ 360 Vdc 80 Adc 0.15 ~ 260 Ω 93.5% 25 kg / 55.1 lbs
6RL10-60-500-4 0 ~ 10 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 60 Adc 0.25 ~ 500 Ω 94.5% 25 kg / 55.1 lbs
6RL10-40-750-4 0 ~ 10 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 40 Adc 0.6 ~ 1100 Ω 94.5% 25 kg / 55.1 lbs
6RL15-510-80-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 80 Vdc 510 Adc 0.006 ~ 10 Ω 92.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-210-200-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 200 Vdc 210 Adc 0.033 ~ 50 Ω 93.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-120-360-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 360 Vdc 120 Adc 0.1 ~ 180 Ω 93.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-90-500-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 500 Vdc 90 Adc 0.16 ~ 340 Ω 94.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-60-750-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 750 Vdc 60 Adc 0.4 ~ 740 Ω 94.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-40-1000-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 1000 Vdc 40 Adc 0.8 ~ 1300 Ω 94.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
6RL15-30-1500-4 0 ~ 15 kW 0 ~ 1500 Vdc 30 Adc 2.5 ~ 3000 Ω 94.5% 32 kg / 70.5 lbs
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 380V ~ 480V Grid Connection Models
5000 W Models, 750V Max. 10000 W Models, 750V Max. 15000 W Models 1500V Max.
All grid power input and DC Load input connectors as well as interfaces are located on the rear panel of the load. This
supports rack mounting of the unit in ATE systems as all internal cabinet wiring routes to the back of the unit and leaves